

Mr. mo

Date: 28-12-2020

## NOTICE INVITING FOR TENDER

Sl. No	Name of the work	Cost of Schedule	Eligibility of Contractor
01.	Supplying of Coat Stand with looking glass at the chamber of AGM, ICT Operation Division, Head office, Dhaka and rate fixation for the same.	Free	Enlisted contractors of the same work.

Tender papers may collected from the office of the undersigned at free of cost during all working day up to **07-01-2021** during Office hours. Tender duly filled in sealed and signed are to be dropped in the tender box of Purchase Committee kept at 12<sup>th</sup> floor, Head Office, Dhaka by **11.00 A.M.** on **10-01-2021** or before.

Tender will be opened on **10-01-2021** at **11.30 AM** thereafter in presence of available bidders. The Bank reserves the right to accept any tender and reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason, and not bound to accept the lowest quotation. Lowest price is not the only criteria to accept the bid. Quality product with competitive price shall be appreciated. Other terms and conditions are written in the Tender Notice/Schedule.

Thanking You, Sd/-(**Md. Shahidul Islam)** Asst. General Manager

Sd/-(Iftikher Haider) Deputy General Manager

C.c.to:-The Division Head, Pubali Bank Limited, ICT Operation Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

C.c.to:-The Secretary, Purchase Committee and Deputy General Manager, Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

C.c.to: Tahmina Begum, Officer, Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division (Engg. Deptt.), Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

C.c.to: Notice Board, Jubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka/ Principal Branch, Dhaka.

Asst. General Manager

Deputy General Manager



**PUBALI BANK LIMITED** ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION

HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA.

HO/ED/TENDER/ \? /2020

Date: 28-12-2020

M/s. Navana Furniture Ltd. 16/B, Road-93, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212 Ph: 8319058	M/s. BR Furniture 31, Doyagonj hutlane, Dhaka. Phone:01675285459,01935457428	M/s. Rema Enterprise 9no, North Mugdapara, Dhaka-1214 Phone:7274048, 01922198430
M/s. Partex Furniture Industries Ltd Santa wayntern tower (12 <sup>th</sup> floor), 186, Bir uttam Mir Sawkat Road, Tejgaon, Dhaka- 1208 Phone:8126666, 8127777	M/s. Monir Enterprise 105, North Mugdapara, Basaboo, Sobujbagh, Dhaka. Phone-01815002881, 01727685057	M/s. Akhtar Furnishers Ltd. 66, Pragotisaroni, Block-J, Baridhara, Dhaka-1219

## Sub: Supplying of Coat Stand with looking glass at the chamber of AGM, ICT Operation Division, Head office, Dhaka and rate fixation for the same.

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the schedule of work relating to above is ready. Tender papers may collected from the office of the undersigned at free of cost during all working day up to **07-01-2021** during Office hours. Tender duly filled in sealed and signed are to be dropped in the tender box of Purchase Committee kept at 12<sup>th</sup> floor, Head Office, Dhaka by **11.00 A.M.** on **10-01-2021** or before.

Tender will be opened on 10-01-2021 at 11.30 AM thereafter in presence of available bidders. The Bank reserves the right to accept any tender partly or fully and reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason, and not bound to accept the lowest quotation. Lowest price is not the only criteria to accept the bid. Quality product with competitive price shall be appreciated. Other terms and conditions are written in the Tender Notice/Schedule.

Thanking You, Sd/-

(Md. Shahidul Islam) Asst. General Manager Sd/-(Iftikher Haider) Deputy General Manager

C.c.to:-The Division Head, Pubali Bank Limited, ICT Operation Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

C.c.to:-The Secretary, Purchase Committee and Deputy General Manager, Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

C.c.to: Tahmina Begum, Officer, Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division (Engg. Deptt.), Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

C.c.to: Notice Board, Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka/ Principal Branch, Dhaka.

Asst. General Manager

Deputy General Manager